OP \$440.00 97894800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nextbite (ABC), LLC		06/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nextbite by SBE, LLC	
Street Address:	3015 Grand Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 301	
City:	Coconut Grove	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97894800	FLATS + FOLDS	
Serial Number:	97038120	DINNERBELL	
Serial Number:	97820777	HUEVORITO	
Serial Number:	97476440	LUCKY DRAGON FRIED RICE	
Serial Number:	97317933	PACKED BOWLS BY WIZ	
Serial Number:	97542002	TENDERFIX	
Serial Number:	97540306	SUPER MEGA DILLA	
Serial Number:	97089154	THRILLED CHEESE	
Serial Number:	90011722	CRAVE BURGER	
Registration Number: 6662610 GH		GHOST GRILLE	
Registration Number:	Registration Number: 6598748 THE BIG MELT		
Registration Number:	legistration Number: 6359911 THE WING DYNASTY		
Registration Number:	6084804		
Registration Number:	6219765	MONSTER MAC	
Registration Number:	5946054		
Registration Number:	istration Number: 5946053 GRILLED CHEESE SOCIETY		
Registration Number:	6030397	NEXTBITE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0258

900780526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714.668.6200

Email: johnkline@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: John Kline

Address Line 1: 695 Town Center Drive Address Line 2: Seventeenth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Kline
SIGNATURE:	/s/ John Kline
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nextbite - SBE Trademark Assignment (Assignment No 2)#page1.tif source=Nextbite - SBE Trademark Assignment (Assignment No 2)#page2.tif source=Nextbite - SBE Trademark Assignment (Assignment No 2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0259

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of June 13, 2023, by and between Ordermark (ABC), LLC, a California limited liability company and Nextbite (ABC), LLC, a Colorado limited liability company on the one hand ("Sellers"), as Assignees for the Benefit of Creditors of Ordermark, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Nextbite Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, respectively, and Nextbite by SBE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"). Sellers and Buyer are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 13, 2023, (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used without definitions herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Sellers have agreed to sell to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to acquire from Sellers, all of Sellers' rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the parties accordingly wish to execute this recordable instrument, assigning all of Sellers' rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Buyer;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sellers and Buyer agree as follows:

- 1. Sellers hereby assign, transfer and convey to Buyer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Marks throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Sellers' businesses symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement and this Trademark Assignment shall not be deemed to limit, enlarge or extinguish any obligation of Seller or Buyer under the Asset Purchase Agreement, all of which obligations shall survive the delivery of this Trademark Assignment in accordance with the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, and that to the extent there is any conflict between this Trademark Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0260

SELLERS:

ORDERMARK (ABC), LLC, a California limited liability company, as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Ordernark, Inc.

By: Market

Name: Michael Hogan

Title: Manager

BUYER:

NEXTBITE BY SBE, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company

By:

Name: Sam Marian

Title: Managing Member

NEXTBITE (ABC), LLC, a California limited liability company, as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Nextbite Brands, LLC

*

Name: Michael Hogan

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0261

Schedule A To Trademark Assignment

Marks

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Status	Notes
1	97894800		FLATS + FOLDS	LIVE	
2	97038120		DINNERBELL	LIVE	
3	97820777		HUEVORITO	LIVE	
4	97476440		LUCKY DRAGON FRIED RICE	LIVE	
5	97317933		PACKED BOWLS BY WIZ	LIVE	Informed Wiz Khalifa that the TM needs to be owned by him per the agreement, this will die out soon
6	97542002		TENDERFIX	LIVE	Need to confirm ownership (NB or Noah Schnapp)
7	97540306		SUPER MEGA DILLA	LIVE	
8	97089154		THRILLED CHEESE	LIVE	
9	90011722		CRAVE BURGER	LIVE	
10	90304964	6662610	GHOST GRILLE	LIVE	
11	90011699	6598748	THE BIG MELT	LIVE	
12	90011682	6359911	THE WING DYNASTY	LIVE	
13	88701748	6084804		LIVE	(Monster Mac Logo)
14	88701737	6219765	MONSTER MAC	LIVE	
15	88308253	5946054		LIVE	(Grilled Cheese Logo)
16	88308244	5946053	GRILLED CHEESE SOCIETY	LIVE	
17	88290797	6030397	NEXTBITE	LIVE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 06/20/2023